11
Maximize the Value
of your MRO Data
Presented by:
Troy Miller from I.M.A. Ltd.
November 3, 2021
© 2021 | Fluke Reliability
Confidential Document

• Exact MFG Name and Part Number
• Form, Fit, and Function
Codification
• UNSPSC, Custom code set, Customer coding
13
Material Master Data Services
CLEAN Original Item Data Description
Bearing, 25 mm ID, SKF, 6205-2rs/c3
Original Data Identification and Verification
Category = BEARING Inside Diameter = 25MM ID
Manufacturer = SKF Part Number = 6205-2RS/C3
Library Enhancement and Data Research
Outside Diameter = 52MM ID Width = 15MM WD
Type = CONRAD Row = SINGLE ROW
Series = LIGHT DUTY Style = 2 SEALS
Clearance = C3 CLEARANCE Cage Material = STEEL
New Item Data Description
BEARING, BALL, 25MM ID, 52MM OD, 15MM WD, CONRAD, SINGLE ROW, LIGHT DUTY, 2 SEALS, C3 CLEARANCE, STEEL, SKF, 6205-2RS/C3
Codification
UNSPSC = 31171504
IMA PRODUCT GROUP  = 0101 BALL BEARINGS
14
Material Master Data Services
GOVERN What is Data
Governance?
Managing data inputs according to a defined schema and set of rules to ensure a consistent output.
15
Material Master Data Services
GOVERN What is Data
Governance?
Key Considerations for Data Governance
Will the solution adapt to my custom data schema?
Is my rule set and data standards embedded in the solution?
Are we limited to a specific number of users?
Will value inputs be managed to be consistent regardless of user?
Does the tool fully integrate with my CMMS?
16
Data Application
Maximize the value of your Material Master Data
Duplication
• 10% average item duplication within an un-cleansed material master
• 25% of the duplicate value is available for inventory reduction
Procurement
• 60% of annual purchases typically qualify for leverage opportunities
• 5% average purchase price reduction through spend leverage and vendor consolidation
Maintenance
• 0.5 hour saved per day per maintenance team member due to efficient search ability
OEM Conversion
• 30% of material master typically represented by OEM items
• 10% of OEM items qualify for conversion to standard MRO items
• 25% average purchase price reduction on OEM to MRO converted items
Excess-Active Indirect Material Overstock
• 10% of on-hand inventory exceeds the MAX stock quantity once recalculated using best-in-class
data
17
Master Data Management
18
© 2021 | Fluke Reliability
Confidential Document
1919
Questions
Troy D. Miller
QUESTIONS?
Thank you!
?
© 2021 | Fluke Reliability
Confidential Document
20